
CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
ENDURO 1

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 131822-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER AM VIDRERES 20 20 15 25 20 25 125
2 133107-G MARC PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS PORQUERES MC 18 22 22 20 22 18 122
3 134187-B JORDI JOU ZUERAS MC CONSTANTI 22 R 25 15 25 22 109
4 133125-B ROGER SANLLEHI HOMS MC MANRESA 15 R 16 22 18 20 91
5 131661-B RAFA GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 16 16 20 16 16 R 84
6 132740-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 14 18 18 18 15 83
7 132121-L XAVI GALINDO ARBONES MC SEGRE 25 25 50
8 131705-G GERARD PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS RAIG SALT MC 14 15 29
9 133802-B FRANCESC FERRER PEREZ MC SEGRE 16 16

R 131571-B ERIC FARRAS MARGINET AMVT R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
ENDURO 2

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 132528-G XEVI PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS MC BADIA DE ROSES 22 20 22 22 20 25 131
2 131600-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 20 22 25 25 22 114
3 133479-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 16 16 20 18 15 20 105
4 131663-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 25 25 25 754 131663-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 25 25 25 75
5 133587-G ERNEST GASULL COSTA ESC. COP DE GAS 15 15 18 48
6 131597-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 16 16 16 48
7 131925-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC TORRELLES 15 14 18 47
8 132251-B JORDI PARES TARTER MC MOIANES 18 18 36
9 134053-B YANNICK BRUGUES PEROTTI MC IGUALADA 22 22

10 134701-L ERIC AUGE MEDINA MC SEGRE 20 20
11 131554-B JORDI VILADOMS ARGUELLES MC IGUALADA 18 18
12 130275-T JOSE MATEOS ABELLAN MC CONSTANTI 15 15
13 131286-B JOSEP TOR SALA MC FOC I FUEGU 14 14
14 131961-B JAUME BUSQUETS HARO MC FONOLLOSA 13 13
15 132114-B JOSEP MUNTADA SERRA MC FOC I FUEGU 13 13

16 131825-B MARC SERRA JOVE MC FOC I FUEGU 12 12



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
ENDURO 3

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 132617-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 16 13 22 20 18 15 104
2 132399-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 15 15 18 14 15 18 95
3 131605-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 12 11 20 15 16 20 94
4 132047-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 75
5 133349-G MIKI ARPA BULTO MC BAIX BERGUEDA 25 25 22 72
6 131568-B XAVIER PIJUAN PORCEL MC IGUALADA 18 12 15 18 636 131568-B XAVIER PIJUAN PORCEL MC IGUALADA 18 12 15 18 63
7 131686-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 14 18 22 54
8 131609-B JORDI VILAMALA ESPELT MC LLUÇANES R R 14 13 12 14 53
9 131552-B JUAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 13 16 R 22 51

10 131673-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC SEGRE R 14 17 16 47
11 131557-B GERARD FARRES GUELL POCKET BIKE OSONA 20 25 45
12 132051-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA MC SEGRE 22 22 44
13 131554-B JORDI VILADOMS ARGUELLES MC IGUALADA 20 20 40
14 131597-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 11 10 16 37
15 132931-B VICTOR CUSI FONOLLERAS MC IGUALADA 8 8 11 27
16 131708-G ALBERT PEIX COMPTE MC BADIA DE ROSES 7 6 13 26
17 132555-L PAU SOLER FERRERO SIP SPORT 9 9 18
18 131672-B CARLES FIGUEROLA MUNTANE MC IGUALADA 10 7 17

19 132661-B JOAN ROMA CARRARACH MC SEGRE 16 16



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
JUNIOR OPEN

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 133761-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 25 25 25 20 25 25 145
2 131599-T OT INGLES GIBERT MC SALOMO 22 18 22 25 16 22 125
3 131629-T ALEX ROCA RULL MC SALOMO 18 20 15 R 18 16 87
4 131696-B FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 14 16 20 20 14 84
5 131779-B JOSEP FREIXA ORS MC LLUÇANES 16 13 18 6 12 7 72
6 132933-B DAVID ROMA BARBERO PM CENTELLES R 22 22 20 64
7 132401-L ROGER ESTEVE MAS MC SEGRE 13 16 14 15 58
8 132221-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO MC SEGRE 15 14 R 15 12 568 132221-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO MC SEGRE 15 14 R 15 12 56
9 134275-B DANI VILET LAPOSA AMVT 16 14 11 8 49

10 133285-L XAVIER SUBIRANA VILA AMVT 20 15 13 48
11 132045-G MIQUEL PUJOL CANALIAS MC OLOT 13 12 9 7 41
12 131591-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 18 18 36
13 132483-L GERARD ESTEVE VILLAR SIP SPORT 14 10 11 35
14 134328-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES MC TOSSA 15 10 25
15 131630-L SERGI SANGRA LLUCH HANDBOL AGRAMUNT 11 8 6 25
16 132093-B JORDI COLETAS RIAL AMVT 13 10 23
17 133029-B QUIM MOLIST SOLA POCKET BIKE OSONA 12 11 R 23
18 131659-B DAVID ADRIA OLIVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA R 22 22
19 132453-B OSCAR ORTEGA MONTOLIU MC IGUALADA 12 9 21
20 131570-B ANTONI ROMERO PLANAS MC TRES TURONS 13 13
21 133028-B MARC ERRA GALLACH POCKET BIKE OSONA 7 5 12
22 131656-G ALBERT TORRENTA PAGES MC BADIA DE ROSES R 9 9
23 133185-B JOAN MONTANER SOLA AMVT 8 R 8
24 131963-B JOSEP VERS MACIA MC FONOLOSA 3 5 8
25 132814-L MOHAMED BOULAHDARAJ 4 4 8



26 132006-G DAVID BOX VILALTA MC OLOT R R 6 6
27 134074-L FERRAN SERRA RIUS 5 5
28 132346-B PEPE MARTI SUÑER RACC 4 4
29 132702-L JOSEP SENDRA SANTAMARIA 3 3
30 132135-B MARC BUBE TARRES MC LLUÇANES 3 3
31 132729-L JORDI CORTINA RIUS AM TREMP 2 2
32 132377-B CARLES DEBON UTIEL MC SANT CELONI 2 2
33 132376-B ALEX DEBON UTIEL MC SANT CELONI 2 2
34 134444-L SERGIO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ AM TREMP 1 1 2
35 131915-T CIPRIAN BARQUERO PEREZ MC CEAMA ALMACELLES 1 1
R 132217-B ALEX BADIA CAMPRUBI MC BAIX BERGUEDA R R 0
R 132099-L ALBERT ARINO ROIG MC PONT DE SUERT R 0

R 134012-B JORDI SOLA MASO POCKET BIKE OSONA R R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
SEN B 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 131606-B XAVI LEON SOLE MC SITGES 25 20 25 20 25 25 140
2 131743-B CHRISTIAN ARDEVOL CABRERA MC MORA D'EBRE 22 22 22 25 22 22 135
3 131581-B JORDI PEDRO SUBIRATS MC SANT CELONI 18 18 18 20 18 92
4 131937-G GERARD MAS MARES MC CASTELLO D'EMPURIES 20 25 18 22 85
5 133952-B DAVID ABADAL CARRERAS MC IGUALADA 16 16 20 16 16 84
6 131965-T MARCEL PALLISE PIÑOL MC MORA D'EBRE 15 15 R 14 20 64
7 132239-T EDUARD MARGALEF PEÑAS MC MORA D'EBRE 14 14 16 15 59
8 133577-T ROGER CASAS ROIG MC FRANCOLI 4 8 13 12 15 52
9 131786-B RICARD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MC IGUALADA 11 13 12 15 51

10 132331-T DANIEL BLANC FERRE MC L'ALDEA 6 9 8 14 13 5010 132331-T DANIEL BLANC FERRE MC L'ALDEA 6 9 8 14 13 50
11 131655-T JORDI CRUSET RIBOSA MC VENDRELL 7 R R 10 16 14 47
12 132124-T XAVIER LLAURADO AVILA MC MORA D'EBRE 13 13 R 11 37
13 133122-B PERE ALBET PALAU MC IGUALADA 12 11 R 23
14 133349-B ANTONI CASALS CANYELLES MC IGUALADA 15 6 21
15 131612-B ALBERTO MURILLO BLANCO RACC 8 12 20
16 132149-G JORDI CASAS VILA TER MC 10 10 20
17 131607-B SERGIO LEON SOLE MC SITGES 18 18
18 131782-B JOSEP SAMSO RAVENTOS MC IGUALADA 9 R 7 16
19 133933-L SEBASTIAN P LOPEZ GUERRERO MC SEGRE 14 14
20 131844-L JAIRO MARTINEZ MESALLES MC SEGRE 13 13
21 132014-L RICARDO CAÑAVATE GRIMAL CEAMA ALMACELLES 12 12
22 132150-G DAVID GRABULOSA CASTILLO TER MC 5 7 12
23 132675-B JUAN J RUIZ CANO MC MOIANES R R 11 11
24 135259-T ALBERT MOLINA BALDRICH PORQUERES MC 11 11
25 131943-B JAUME MOGAS MORENO 9 9
26 131738-B JAUME AMIGO BOTIFULL MC IGUALADA R 6 3 9
27 133567-T OSCAR LOMBARTE FARRE MC LLORENÇ 5 5

28 132373-B JUAN MARMOL GONZALEZ RACC 4 4



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
SEN B 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 134053-B YANNICK BRUGUES PEROTTI MC IGUALADA 20 20 25 25 25 115
2 131710-B JOAQUN VILA GELABERT MC FRANCOLI 11 22 R 13 22 25 93
3 131583-B ANDREU LLEONART MORELL PM CENTELLES 25 15 R 16 14 20 90
4 131607-B SERGIO LEON SOLE MC SITGES 16 16 18 15 18 83
5 132862-T CARLOS CASAS SANS MC FRANCOLI 12 11 20 13 22 78
6 133474-B JOSEP MARSAL COMPTE MC IGUALADA 10 10 20 8 12 14 74
7 131641-B PITU VILARO MIRALLES MC MOIANES 14 12 22 20 68
8 131571-B ERIC FARRAS MARGINET AMVT 16 14 8 15 53
9 131617-B PERE RUBIO LLOVERAS MC SANT CELONI 22 18 R 12 52

10 131687-B JORDI ROSELL PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 3 5 15 6 9 13 5110 131687-B JORDI ROSELL PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 3 5 15 6 9 13 51
11 131652-B TOMAS MARTINEZ MARSAL PM CENTELLES 4 14 15 16 49
12 11564-AN MARCEL ALBOS SORRIBES MC PIRINEU 18 13 R 11 42
13 131848-B MARC PRAT PRADES AMVT 15 25 40
14 133120-B JORDI SUBIRANA PASCUAL MC IGUALADA 12 4 7 12 35
15 131694-B ALVARO FORNIELES GARCIA MC TORRELLES 7 6 9 11 33
16 131654-L ALBERT CARDONA NOVAS MC SOLSONES 10 16 26
17 131953-B JOSEP M ALCARAZ MOLINA MC GAVA 22 22
18 132325-T ALEX BUSQUETS MARTI MC TARRAGONA 13 8 21
19 132410-G DANIEL GASSIOT DE LA FUENTE RAIG SALT 13 5 18
20 133882-B XAVIER SANCHEZ COLOM MC IGUALADA 18 18
21 132054-G ALEXANDRE LLADO DIAZ PM FIGUERES 18 18
22 131989-L JOSEP M PEDRO PONS MC SEGRE 5 9 R 3 17
23 131821-B XAVIER BOLET TETAS MC PENEDES 7 3 7 17
24 131580-B EDUARD ROIG BERNADAS MC IGUALADA 5 10 15
25 132604-T JORDI PINYOL PINYOL MC DEL PERELLO 6 3 R 1 5 15
26 132930-T ALBERT BORRAS MAURI MC L'ALDEA 8 7 R 15
27 132014-L RICARDO CAÑAVATE GRIMAL CEAMA ALMACELLES 14 14
28 134698-B TONI MAS SOTERAS MC IGUALADA 11 11
29 133802-B FRANCESC FERRER PEREZ MC SEGRE 10 10



30 131815-B CLAUDI BELLAVISTA NUALART MC MOIANES 9 R 9
31 134699-B XAVIER MORA BUSQUETS MC MOIANES 9 9
32 132341-T GERARD GUIVERNAU AGUADE MAC REUS 8 8
33 131592-B MARC QUERALTO COSME MC IGUALADA 6 6
34 132333-T ARTUR ARAGONES MINGUEZ MC TARRAGONA 2 4 6
35 133121-T EUDALD FERRATE GARCIA MAC REUS 5 535 133121-T EUDALD FERRATE GARCIA MAC REUS 5 5
36 135260-T RECARESO GORRIZ MARTIN MC L'ALDEA 4 4
37 132303-T MIGUEL ESPINOS PIÑOL MC L'ALDEA 2 2
38 132611-T MARC VIDAL SAVALL MC SEGRE R 2 2
39 132333-T JORDI ESTEVE ORO MC SEGRE 1 R 1
R 132211-L ANGEL LEAL CULLA MC SEGRE R 0
R 133643-B CARLES BERTRAN BARTOMEU MC SANT CELONI R 0
R 132677-L ANGEL PALLAS GARCIA MC PONT DE SUERT R 0
R 132964-G ANDREU COSTA CAMPRUBI RIPOLL MC R R 0

R 131604-T JOSEP M SUNYER CABALLOL MC TARRAGONA R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
JUNIOR TROFEU

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 132222-L RAMON QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 25 25 22 25 25 25 147
2 131588-B ORIOL ESCALE PELAEZ MC SALOMO 20 22 25 22 22 22 133
3 131589-B GILBERT ESCALE PELAEZ MC SALOMO 22 20 20 20 82
4 132494-G ORIOL VIÑAS PEDROLA RAIG SALT 15 18 18 18 69
5 131683-B JORDI BALCELLS TORRAS MC IGUALADA 12 12 5 8 13 13 63
6 132143-B ROGER PLANAS LUMBIARRES MC SALOMO 18 14 14 14 60
7 132354-T MIQUEL ARAGONES PUJOL MC SEGRE 15 14 R 15 15 59
8 131722-B EDUARD VENDRELL CASALS MC IGUALADA 13 13 12 7 11 2 58
9 131110-G OSCAR GEEBELEN SUREDA MC TOSSA 18 18 12 489 131110-G OSCAR GEEBELEN SUREDA MC TOSSA 18 18 12 48

10 131964-T ROGER VILA LORENZO MC CONSTANTI R 13 11 12 9 45
11 131976-G PAU SERRADELL FEIXAS ESC COP DE GAS 16 16 10 42
12 132166-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 20 20 40
13 131969-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 8 16 16 40
14 131990-L JORDI TUGUES MARSOL MC SEGRE 14 15 29
15 132203-B JOSEP SERRA PLAIXENS AMVT 9 8 12 29
16 132313-B JOSE LOPEZ SOLER MC SANT CELONI 6 11 9 1 27
17 132346-B PEPE MARTI SUÑER RACC 16 10 26
18 134561-L FERRAN PUIG TORRES SIP SPORT 14 6 6 26
19 132402-B MARC MUJAL MOLINA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 7 3 11 21
20 132275-L GENIS VILLARTE ARTIGUES MC SEGRE 10 10 20
21 131813-B MIQUEL BLASCO ELIAS PM VILASSAR 9 10 19
22 132405-L JORDI PIÑOL CAMI MC TORDERA 8 R 5 4 17
23 132453-B OSCAR ORTEGA MONTOLIU MC IGUALADA 16 16
24 134010-B CARLOS FERRE NUEZ MC IGUALADA 9 7 16
25 131630-B SERGI SANGRA LLUCH HANDBOL AGRAMUNT R 15 15
26 132265-L ALBERT PIÑOL CAMI MC SEGRE 11 3 1 15
27 132165-G KRISTIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC SANT CELONI 13 13
28 132107-B MARC MORRO LARRUBIA MC SANT CELONI 4 8 12



29 132057-B ALBERTO MAGRIÑA MULET MC TORRELLES 4 8 12
30 131670-L ORIOL PONS COMELLES MC SEGRE 7 5 12
31 134577-B JOSEP CARDONA VILASECA SIP SPORT 11 11
32 131890-L JOSEP M CODINA PEREZ AM TREMP 10 10
33 131979-G CARLES PRIEGO JORQUERA MC SANT CELONI R 9 9
34 132379-L ORIOL SANS MARTINEZ MC TORDERA 5 4 9
35 132973-B JORDI FONT PERERA MC SITGES 7 7
36 133089-B JOAN RIERA BALCELLS MC IGUALADA 7 7
37 131773-L JORDI TORRECILLAS CARDONA MC SEGRE 6 6
38 131923-J JOSEP MANEL GONZALEZ GOMEZ AMVT 6 6
39 131907-B VICENÇ ESTEVE PEREZ MC TORRELLES 6 639 131907-B VICENÇ ESTEVE PEREZ MC TORRELLES 6 6
40 132061-G GERARD BRUN PALAU PM FIGUERES 5 5
41 132946-B AMADEU FRANQUESA SANCHEZ MC SANT CELONI 5 5
42 131918-B GERARD SABATE AYMERICH MC CINGLES 2 3 5
43 134241-B JOSE CERRATO GARCIA MC SITGES 4 4
44 131901-L MIQUEL CASES SERRADELL AM TREMP 3 3
45 131804-T PERE PARES BAHENT MC SALOMO 3 R 3
46 133037-L XAVIER CARULLA GOMEZ MC SEGRE 2 2
47 134026-B GUILLEM DARNES CASELLAS RIPOLL MC 2 2
48 133992-G AUGUST CASTELLA PUJOL 1 1
49 133229-B ALBERT SALA VIGO AE GRUP 24 HORES 1 1
R 13340-B ALVARO GIL LOPEZ MC IGUALADA R R 0
R 131892-L MARC ESPAÑOL BERN AM TREMP R 0

R 131893-L ALBERT CABRERA COLLO AM TREMP R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
SEN C 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 132134-B JORDI PARES VILA MC TONA 20 22 25 12 20 25 124
2 131666-B ALBERT GARCIA ALONSO PM VILASSAR 25 25 16 22 22 110
3 133762-T SERGIO ROMAGOSA LOPEZ MC RIELLS 14 15 20 22 15 16 102
4 133845-B XAVIER TORRAS JUAN MC MOIANES 18 R 18 25 16 18 95
5 132418-B PERE CARO FERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 15 16 15 18 14 78
6 133005-B RAMON MARTIN BALMES RACC 16 18 22 18 74
7 133961-B JAIME ALEMANY LAHUERTA MC SITGES 13 14 16 12 16 717 133961-B JAIME ALEMANY LAHUERTA MC SITGES 13 14 16 12 16 71
8 132980-B MIGUEL CATASUS ROIG MC SITGES 9 13 13 7 13 15 70
9 133067-B XAVI PADROS FRANQUESA MC MOIANES 22 20 25 67

10 132606-T JORDI CASAS ROIG MC FRANCOLI 10 11 R 15 11 13 60
11 133810-B CARLOS MARSET BORRAS RMCC 14 14 9 14 51
12 131882-B GINES VIVANCOS BRONCANO MC SITGES 8 10 6 12 36
13 133056-B FRANCISCO GARCIA MARTINEZ MC MOIANES 9 10 12 31
14 131932-B CARLOS LOPEZ DOVAL MC SANT CELONI 12 12 24
15 134702-B ANTONIO MILLAN VELASCO MC TORRELLES 20 20
16 131639-B JOAN FONT HERNANDEZ MC TRES TURONS 13 13
17 132179-B JOSEP R PALAU SEGURA MC TRES TURONS 11 11
18 131909-B XAVIER CAMARA FIGUERAS AE GRUP 24 HORES 11 11
19 134672-B JOSE MANUEL GUARASA GUTIERREZ MC SITGES 10 10
20 132060-G ESTEBAN BRUN CARIG PM FIGUERES 8 8
R 131881-B F XAVIER CASTEL CUSCO MC SITGES R R 0

R 131795-G JORDI INGLES MASSONI RACC R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
SEN C 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 131701-B ALEX DOT GORINA RACC 18 20 25 25 22 22 132
2 131593-B DAVID GOMEZ CARRION MC SITGES 22 22 20 25 25 114
3 131711-B EDUARD VILA GELABERT MC FRANCOLI 16 16 16 15 20 18 101
4 131908-B MANEL CUNI ARENAS AE GRUP 24 HORES 20 18 20 22 R 20 100
5 131622-G MICHAEL WADDELL RAIG MC SALT 13 10 15 12 16 13 79
6 133871-B JOSEP VENTANACHS CARRION MC MATARO 11 12 R 13 14 16 66
7 131770-B JUAN C RIERA PEREZ 15 15 18 16 64
8 131846-B TOMAS MILLET MALAGARRIGA RACC 14 14 18 11 57
9 132207-L MANEL TEMPRANO ANGRILL MC SEGRE 25 25 50

10 11578-AN ESTEVE TOR ARMENGOL MC PIRINEU 12 13 18 4310 11578-AN ESTEVE TOR ARMENGOL MC PIRINEU 12 13 18 43
11 131616-L JERONI RIBES CASTELLS MC SEGRE 22 3 14 39
12 134106-B CARLOS SERRANO BONET MC 2000 10 11 15 36
13 131271-B CARLES SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 11 13 10 34
14 133264-B APOLONIO GIL ORTEGA MC TORDERA 5 10 10 R 25
15 133839-T EMILIA SALVADOR ABELLA PORQUERES MC 8 15 23
16 133121-T EUDALD FERRATE GARCIA MAC REUS 7 7 9 23
17 133830-B FRANCESC JUNCA MILLET MC TORRELLES 9 9 18
18 134049-B JOAN GASPAR RUIZ MC CINGLES DE BERTI 9 9 18
19 134698-B TONI MAS SOTERAS MC IGUALADA 14 14
20 131882-B GINES VIVANCOS BRONCANO MC SITGES 12 12
21 132410-G DANIEL GASSIOT DE LA FUENTE RAIG SALT 11 11
22 132341-T GERARD GUIVERNAU AGUADE MAC REUS 8 D 8
23 131598-B OSCAR FELIPE LOPEZ GUIZA MC SITGES 8 8
24 131881-B F XAVIER CASTEL CUSCO MC SITGES 8 8
25 133225-L XAVIER GASCON POMAR MC SEGRE 7 7
26 133768-B JORDI SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 7 7
27 133117-G JORDI BOET GENOVE RAIG MC SALT 6 6
28 133568-T JOAN CARLES LOMBARTE FARRE MC LLORENS 6 6
29 132847-B JOSE FRANCISMO MORENO HERRERO MC SEGRE 6 6



30 133852-B JORDI CAROL NASARRE MC MOLLET 5 5
31 131929-G MARC TORRENT CABALLE PORQUERES MC 4 4

R 132913-L JOSEP MARIA PINOS CALVET MC SEGRE R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
MASTER

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 131594-B FRANCISCO IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 22 22 25 22 25 25 141
2 131658-L JOSEP BATALLA VENGUT MC SEGRE 18 20 15 16 18 18 105
3 131610-G MIQUEL FONT OLIVERAS MC SITGES 16 10 22 18 16 20 102
4 133488-B XAVIER MONTORNES DALMAU MC SITGES 20 18 20 20 22 100
5 131595-B JOSE LUIS IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 15 15 18 14 15 16 93
6 132188-B ALEX LLOBET GARCIA MC SANT CELONI 25 25 20 70
7 131619-B MARIANO BARO NIN MC SEGRE 12 13 14 15 14 687 131619-B MARIANO BARO NIN MC SEGRE 12 13 14 15 14 68
8 131646-G MARTI COMAMALA LAGUNA MC TORRELLES 9 16 13 22 60
9 132520-B LLUIS SABE VILA MC MOIANES 12 12 12 15 51

10 132979-B IGNACIO GAMERO DANVILA MC SITGES 14 14 14 42
11 11567-AN JOSEP M ARNABAT TUTUSAUS MC PIRINEU 13 12 16 41
12 131936-G MIQUEL TARRES TAPIAS MC TOSSA 25 25
13 133522-B JOSEP MULINARI SANGERMAN MC SITGES 13 11 24
14 133255-B JOAN OLIVELLA SOLER MC SITGES R R 13 10 R 23
15 134691-B JOAN GALLART VIÑALS 11 12 23
16 133283-B JORDI MARTI BARGALLO 11 11 22
17 11568-AN JOSEP PEREZ RODRIGUEZ MC PIRINEU 10 9 19
18 131596-B JOAN MASO BLASCO MC SITGES 8 6 14
19 133279-B JOSEP M DEL OLMO SORIANO 6 8 14
20 133282-B MANUEL MESTRES LAGARRIGA 7 7 14
21 131874-T PAU SUMOY BERTRAN 13 13

22 134217-B MIQUEL TORRELLA SOLER R 5 5



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
FEMINESFEMINES

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS

1 132160-B ROSA GOMEZ PERA MC SANT CELONI 25 25 R 25 25 25 125
2 132660-B ROSA ROMERO FONT MC SEGRE 22 22 R 22 22 22 110

3 131768-B SILVIA BARO RIUS MC SEGRE 20 20 40



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
E-125 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS
1 131822-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER AM VIDRERES 25 25 20 25 22 22 139
2 133761-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 22 22 22 18 25 25 1342 133761-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 22 22 22 18 25 25 134
3 131599-T OT INGLES GIBERT MC SALOMO 18 16 18 22 15 20 109
4 132740-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 20 20 25 20 20 105
5 131629-T ALEX ROCA RULL MC SALOMO 15 18 15 R 16 16 80
6 131696-B FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 14 15 16 18 15 78
7 131630-L SERGI SANGRA LLUCH HANDBOL AGRAMUNT 13 13 13 39
8 131591-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 16 R 18 34
9 133285-L XAVIER SUBIRANA VILA AMVT 16 14 30

10 132401-L ROGER ESTEVE MAS MC SEGRE 14 15 29
11 132453-B OSCAR ORTEGA MONTOLIU MC IGUALADA 14 14 28

12 132882-L JOAQUIM DIGON NADAL SIP SPORT 12 12



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2009
SCRATCH

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 TREMP BALSARENY CALAF REUS PUNTS
1 132528-G XEVI PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS MC BADIA DE ROSES 18 15 20 20 12 22 107
2 131600-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 16 18 22 25 20 101
3 131822-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER AM VIDRERES 11 11 8 16 11 16 73
4 132047-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 22 25 25 72
5 131663-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 25 22 22 69
6 133349-G MIKI ARPA BULTO MC BAIX BERGUEDA 25 22 20 67
7 133107-G MARC PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS PORQUERES MC 10 13 16 9 13 61
8 134187-B JORDI JOU ZUERAS MC CONSTANTI 12 18 14 15 59
9 132617-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 8 6 15 15 8 4 56

10 133761-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 2 3 11 4 16 18 54
11 131605-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 3 4 10 6 5 14 4211 131605-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 3 4 10 6 5 14 42
12 132121-L XAVI GALINDO ARBONES MC SEGRE 20 20 40
13 131557-B GERARD FARRES GUELL POCKET BIKE OSONA 15 25 40
14 132399-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 7 8 9 3 12 39
15 131554-B JORDI VILADOMS ARGUELLES MC IGUALADA 14 14 10 38
16 133125-B ROGER SANLLEHI HOMS MC MANRESA 1 12 13 9 3 38
17 131686-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 6 12 18 36
18 131552-B JUAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 5 9 18 32
19 132051-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA MC SEGRE 15 16 31
20 131599-T OT INGLES GIBERT MC SALOMO 6 12 13 31
21 131568-B XAVIER PIJUAN PORCEL MC IGUALADA 9 5 3 11 28
22 131661-B RAFA GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 4 14 3 7 28
23 132740-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 2 13 7 6 28
24 132251-B JORDI PARES TARTER MC MOIANES 13 10 23
25 132933-B DAVID ROMA BARBERO PM CENTELLES 8 4 11 23
26 131673-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC SEGRE 7 2 10 19
27 134701-L ERIC AUGE MEDINA MC SEGRE 14 14
28 133479-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 4 5 5 14
29 132661-B JOAN ROMA CARRARACH MC SEGRE 10 10
30 131591-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 1 9 10



31 131629-T ALEX ROCA RULL MC SALOMO 1 8 9
32 131597-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 7 2 9
33 131696-B FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 5 1 2 833 131696-B FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 5 1 2 8
34 132401-L ROGER ESTEVE MAS MC SEGRE 7 7
35 134053-B YANNICK BRUGUES PEROTTI MC IGUALADA 6 6
36 133587-G ERNEST GASULL COSTA ESC. COP DE GAS 2 2
37 133285-L XAVIER SUBIRANA VILA AMVT 1 1

38 131659-B DAVID ADRIA OLIVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 1 1


